and costs related to PPP loans totaled $10,000 and $716,000, respectively, which will be recognized
over the life of the loans and as borrowers are granted forgiveness by the SBA.

The Bank has entered into loan transactions with certain directors, officers and their affiliates
(related parties).  In the opinion of management, such indebtedness was incurred in the ordinary
course of business on substantially the same terms as those prevailing at the time for comparable
transactions with other persons and does not involve more than normal risk of collectability or
present other unfavorable features.

The following table represents the aggregate activity for related party loans during the year ended
June 30, 2022.  The beginning balance has been adjusted to reflect new directors and officers, as well
as directors and officers that are no longer with the Company, if applicable.

Beginning balance, as adjusted 10,467$
New loans and advances 1,789
Payments (4,482)

Ending balance 7,774$

- 25 -

FIRST BANCORP OF INDIANA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

JUNE 30, 2022 AND 2021
(Table Dollar Amounts in Thousands)

(4 - continued)

The following table provides the components of the Bank’s recorded investment in loans at June 30, 2022:

One-to-Four
Family

Mortgage

Commercial
and Multi-

Family
Mortgage

Commercial
Business
(Secured)

Commercial
Business

(Unsecured)

One-to-Four
Family

Mortgage

Second
Mortgage and

HELOCs Consumer Total

Principal loan balance 6,271$   133,994$   62,215$   10,882$   115,188$   19,287$   3,358$   351,195$

Accrued interest receivable 15   450   165   41   274   53   8   1,006

Net deferred loan fees/costs (32)   (232)   (146)   (19)   (197)   -   -   (626)

Recorded investment in loans 6,254$   134,212$   62,234$   10,904$   115,265$   19,340$   3,366$   351,575$

Commercial Residential

The following table provides the components of the Bank’s recorded investment in loans at June 30, 2021

One-to-Four
Family

Mortgage

Commercial
and Multi-

Family
Mortgage

Commercial
Business
(Secured)

Commercial
Business

(Unsecured)

One-to-Four
Family

Mortgage

Second
Mortgage and

HELOCs Consumer Total

Principal loan balance 6,265$   122,613$   58,926$   36,670$   94,259$   18,165$   3,821$   340,719$

Accrued interest receivable 14   477   151   190   210   47   10   1,099

Net deferred loan fees/costs (39)   (269)   (143)   (723)   (198)   -   -   (1,372)

Recorded investment in loans 6,240$   122,821$   58,934$   36,137$   94,271$   18,212$   3,831$   340,446$

Commercial Residential

- 26 -

FIRST BANCORP OF INDIANA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

JUNE 30, 2022 AND 2021
(Table Dollar Amounts in Thousands)

(4 - continued)

An analysis of the allowance for loan losses and recorded investment in loans as of and for the year ended June 30, 2022 is as follows:

One-to-Four
Family

Mortgage

Commercial
and Multi-

Family
Mortgage

Commercial
Business
(Secured)

Commercial
Business

(Unsecured)

One-to-Four
Family

Mortgage

Second
Mortgage

and HELOCs Consumer Total
Allowance for Loan Losses: